20. Net foreign currency (liability)/asset position of

monetary items (IFRS 7.B23)
(=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (1,135,290) (16,029) (9,544) (952,049) (1,183,970) (52,296) 2,783 (913,954)
21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for

foreign currency hedging - - - - - - - -
22. Hedged amount for current assets - - - - - - - -
23. Hedged amount for current liabilities - - - - - - - -
24. Export 1,728,884 172,444 85,113 44,003 4,666,598 532,289 258,664 14,287
25. Import 2,530,106 355,057 34,787 30,577 5,714,698 941,396 61,936 39,954

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY AND 30 JUNE 2020
(Amounts expressed in thousands Turkish Lira (‘TL’) unless otherwise indicated.)

43

NOTE 22 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

30 June 2020
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TRY:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (10,967) 10,967 (10,967) 10,967
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (10,967) 10,967 (10,967) 10,967

Change of EUR by 10% against TRY:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net (7,357) 7,357 (7,357) 7,357
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (7,357) 7,357 (7,357) 7,357

Change of other currencies by 10% against TRY:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net 95,116 (95,116) 95,116 (95,116)

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 95,116 (95,116) 95,116 (95,116)

Total (3+6+9) 76,792 (76,792) 76,792 (76,792)

31 December 2019
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TRY:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (31,065) 31,065 (31,065) 31,065
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (31,065) 31,065 (31,065) 31,065

Change of EUR by 10% against TRY:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net 1,851 (1,851) 1,851 (1,851)
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) 1,851 (1,851) 1,851 (1,851)

Change of other currencies by 10% against TRY:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net 88,807 (88,807) 88,807 (88,807)

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 88,807 (88,807) 88,807 (88,807)

Total (3+6+9) 59,593 (59,593) 59,593 (59,593)

.....